The study focused was on lack of 

basic needs and unemployment relates to trafficking in women and children. The study adopted 

the survey research design. Non-probability sampling technique and purposive and snowball 

sampling method used to select one hundred and fifty one (151) respondents. Data were 

collected through questionnaire. The data were analyzed by the Pearson product moment 

correlation analysis. The study found that, unemployment significantly correlated with 

trafficking in women and children. The study recommended that governments should make